Grant Agreement Amendment Page 1 of |

Minnesota Department of Public Safety (“State”)

445 Minnesota Street, Suite 223
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2190

Homeland Security and Emergency Management Division

Grant Program:
2018 Hazardous Materials Emergency Preparedness

Grant Agreement No.:
A-HMEP-2018-STPFIRE-009
Grant Amendment No.: 1

Grantee:

City of St. Paul

15 West Kellogg Boulevard, Suite 700
St. Paul, MN 55101-1691

Grant Agreement Term:
Effective Date: 02/21/2019

Expiration Date: 094362649 12/31/2019

Grant Matching Requirement:

Original Agreement Amount $ 5,305.00
Previous Amendment(s) Total 0.00
Current Amendment Amount $ 8.100.00

Total Agreement Amount $ 13,405.00

Grantee Agreement Amount;

Original Agreement Amount $21,220.00
Previous Amendment(s) Total 0.00
Current Amendment Amount $32.400.00
Total Agreement Amount $53,620.00

In this Amendment deleted agreement terms will be struck out and added agreement terms will be underlined.

Exhibit A of the Original Grant Agreement is replaced by Revised Exhibit A, which is attached and incorporated
into this Grant Agreement. Any references to Exhibit A in the Original Grant Agreement now refer to Revised

Exhibit A,

The Original Grant Agreement and all previous amendments are incorporated into this amendment by reference.

1. ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION
Individual certifies that funds have been encumbered as
required by Minn. Stat. §§ 164.15 and 16C.05.

Signed:

Date:

3. STATE AGENCY

Signed:
(with delegated authority)
Title:

Date:

Grant Agreement No. __A-HMEP-2018-STPFIRE-009 / PO#3000058484

2. GRANTEE

The Grantee certifies that the appropriate person(s)
have executed the grant agreement on behalf of the Grantee as
required by applicable articles, bylaws, resolutions, or ordinances.

Signed:

Print Name:
Title:
Date:

Signed:

Print Name:
Title:
Date:

DPS Grant Agreement Amendment (04/14)

Signed:

Print Name:
Title:
Date:

Distribution: DPS/FAS
Grantee

State’s Authorized Representative




2018 (HMEP) Hazardous Materials Emergency Preparedness

Organization: Budget Summary (Report)
St Paul Fire and Safety Administration

Revised - EXHIBIT A
A-HMEP-2018-STPFIRE-009

Conference / Event: IAFC International Hazmat Conference,

Baltimore Maryland

Budget Category Award Match

(PLNG) Registration Fees

Registration Fees for 5 SPFD members to attend IAFC Hazmat $2,300.00 $575.00

Total $2,300.00 $575.00

(PLNG) Travel (Lodging & Per Diem)

To attend -each individual will need airfare, hotel, per Die $6,160.00 $1,540.00

Total $6,160.00 $1,540.00

(PLNG) Personnel

Transportation costs for 5 SPFD members while at IAFC Confer $300.00 $75.00

Total $300.00 $75.00

Total $8,760.00 $2,180.00

Conference / Event: Minnesota HAZMAT Cold Zone Conference,

Minneapolis Minnesota

Budget Category Award Match

(TRNG) Tuition / Registration Fees

Registration Fees for 12 SPFD Members to attend Cold Zone $6,640.00 $1,635.00

Total $6,540.00 $1,635.00

Total $6,540.00 $1,635.00

Training: Joint Agency Exercise

Budget Category Award Match

(TRNG) Personnel

Fees to allow 10 SPFD individuals to attend training $3,920.00 $980.00

Total $3,920.00 $980.00

(TRNG) Equipment, Supplies & Materials

Costs of set-up and equipment for the Scenario $2,000.00 $500.00

Total $2,000.00 $500.00

Total $5,920.00 $1,480.00

Conference / Event: HAZ008 NFPA 1072 HM- Incident Commander

Training

Budget Category Award Match

(PLNG) Technical Staff

TEEX training cost - incident Commander Training $14,400.00 $3,600.00

Total $14,400.00 $3,600.00

Total $14,400.00 $3,600.00
11/14/2019 Page 1 of 2




2018 (HMEP) Hazardous Materials Emergency Preparedness

Organization:
St Paul Fire and Safety Administration

Budget Summary (Report)

Revised - EXHIBIT A

A-HMEP-2018-STPFIRE-009

Conference / Event: HAZMAT IQ training

Budget Category Award Match
(PLNG) Technical Staff

HAZMAT IQ Training $18,000.00 $4,500.00
Total $18,000.00 $4,500.00
Total $18,000.00 $4,500.00
Total $53,620.00| $13,405.00]

11/14/2019 Page 2 of 2




